2025 TOWN OF LINCOLN HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

New Year's Day Wednesday, January 1, 2025
Martin Luther King Jr Day Monday, January 20,2025
Washington's Birthday Monday, February 17, 2025
Memorial Day Monday, May 26,2025
Juneteenth Thursday, June 19, 2025

July 4th Friday, July 4, 2025

Labor Day Monday, September 1, 2025
Indiginous Peoples Day Monday, October 13, 2025
Veteran's Day Tuesday, November 11, 2025
Thanksgiving Thursday, December 27, 2025
Christmas Eve 1/2 day Wednesday, December 24, 2025
Christmas Day Thursday, December 25, 2025

The holiday schedule applies to all full and partime employees including the elected Town Clerk.
Employees not scheduled to work on the listed holiday do not receive holiday pay. In addition to
the above scheduled dates, highway employees receive an additional five (5) floating holidays
which can be used at anytime with 48 hours notice. Refer to the Town of Lincoln Personnel Policy
for additional information.
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